
2019-2020

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY 09/09/2019

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - CHAPMAN - GREEN - AM (2019-2020)

0102 MARSHALL, JAMES

DEPART EASTERN TECH HIGH 7:50 am

12009 JERUSALEM RD 8:06 am

7603 CHAPMAN RD 8:07 am

7619 CHAPMAN RD 8:07 am

12008 CEDAR LN 8:08 am

12002 CEDAR LN 8:09 am

11910 CEDAR LN 8:09 am

11810 CEDAR LN 8:10 am

11709 HILLSIDE RD 8:12 am

11713 HILLSIDE RD 8:12 am

11813 CEDAR LN 8:13 am

12010 HAMMONDS GLEN CIR 8:15 am

HAMMONDS GLEN CIR. & HAMMONDS GLEN CIR. 8:16 am

HAMMONDS GLENN CIR & HAMMODS GLENN CIR @ ENTRANCE 8:17 am

11824 CHAPMAN RD 8:18 am

11810 CHAPMAN RD 8:19 am

11541 FRANKLINVILLE RD 8:21 am

11725 FRANKLINVILLE RD. 8:23 am

FRANKLINVILLE RD & REYNOLDS RD 8:24 am

11927 JERICHO RD 8:25 am

GREENHOUSE LN & JERICHO RD 8:27 am

11724 FRANKLINVILLE RD. 8:32 am

FRANKLINVILLE RD. & GERWELL CT. 8:33 am

7915 REDSTONE RD. 8:37 am

REDSTONE RD & YELLOWSTONE RD 8:38 am

REDSTONE RD & BLUESTONE RD 8:39 am

7820 CHAPMAN RD. 8:41 am

7806 CHAPMAN RD. 8:41 am

JERUSALEM RD & JERUSALEM GLEN CT 8:44 am

12221 JERUSALEM RD 8:45 am

GLENBAUER RD. & JERUSALEM MILL CT. 8:47 am

GLENBAUER RD. & CELEBRIE CT. 8:47 am

12202 GLENBAUER RD 8:49 am

JERUSALEM RD & BUCKHILL RD 8:50 am

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 

RL_BCPS_TRI000154.RPT

Page 1 of 11



KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 8:54 am

ARRIVE HARRIS BUS CO. LOT 9:13 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - CHAPMAN - GREEN - PM (2019-2020)

0102 MARSHALL, JAMES

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 3:57 pm

12009 JERUSALEM RD 4:00 pm

7603 CHAPMAN RD 4:00 pm

7619 CHAPMAN RD 4:01 pm

12008 CEDAR LN 4:02 pm

12002 CEDAR LN 4:02 pm

11910 CEDAR LN 4:03 pm

11810 CEDAR LN 4:04 pm

11709 HILLSIDE RD 4:05 pm

11713 HILLSIDE RD 4:06 pm

11813 CEDAR LN 4:07 pm

12010 HAMMONDS GLEN CIR 4:09 pm

HAMMONDS GLEN CIR. & HAMMONDS GLEN CIR. 4:10 pm

HAMMONDS GLENN CIR & HAMMODS GLENN CIR @ ENTRANCE 4:10 pm

11824 CHAPMAN RD 4:12 pm

11810 CHAPMAN RD 4:12 pm

11541 FRANKLINVILLE RD 4:15 pm

11725 FRANKLINVILLE RD. 4:17 pm

FRANKLINVILLE RD & REYNOLDS RD 4:18 pm

11927 JERICHO RD 4:19 pm

GREENHOUSE LN & JERICHO RD 4:21 pm

11724 FRANKLINVILLE RD. 4:25 pm

FRANKLINVILLE RD. & GERWELL CT. 4:26 pm

7915 REDSTONE RD. 4:31 pm

REDSTONE RD & YELLOWSTONE RD 4:32 pm

REDSTONE RD & BLUESTONE RD 4:32 pm

7820 CHAPMAN RD. 4:34 pm

7806 CHAPMAN RD. 4:35 pm

JERUSALEM RD & JERUSALEM GLEN CT 4:37 pm

12221 JERUSALEM RD 4:38 pm

GLENBAUER RD. & JERUSALEM MILL CT. 4:40 pm

GLENBAUER RD. & CELEBRIE CT. 4:41 pm
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12202 GLENBAUER RD 4:43 pm

JERUSALEM RD & BUCKHILL RD 4:44 pm

ARRIVE HARRIS BUS CO. LOT 5:03 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - FORK - PINK - AM (2019-2020)

0120 AUGUSTINE, PAMELA

DEPART PERRY HALL MIDDLE 8:15 am

NEW CUT RD & OPP. CONNOR CT 8:25 am

7224 NEW CUT RD 8:27 am

7216 NEW CUT RD 8:27 am

7112 NEW CUT RD. 8:28 am

6990 NEW CUT RD 8:29 am

6826 NEW CUT RD 8:31 am

6808 NEW CUT RD 8:31 am

UPLAND RD & WILSON AVE 8:34 am

6431 CATALPA RD 8:35 am

CATALPA RD & SORBUS CT 8:36 am

CATALPA RD & CELTIS CT 8:37 am

REGWOOD RD & UPLAND RD 8:38 am

FORK RD & CHERRY HILL RD 8:40 am

13029 FORK RD 8:42 am

OPP 6408 BALDWIN GATE RD 8:42 am

BALDWIN GATE RD & SANFIELD RD 8:43 am

OPP 13102 SANFIELD RD 8:44 am

TYLA LN & DREW CT 8:46 am

6620 LEWIS RD. 8:46 am

LEWIS RD & MATTHEWS LN 8:47 am

6514 LEWIS RD 8:48 am

13211 FORK RD 8:49 am

13765 BOTTOM RD 8:53 am

13809 BOTTOM RD 8:54 am

BOTTOM RD & ECK RD 8:56 am

13466 BOTTOM RD. 8:57 am

13214 FORK RD 8:59 am

12928 FORK RD 9:00 am

FORK RD & BRINTON RD 9:02 am

12718 FORK RD 9:02 am

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 
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12702 FORK RD 9:03 am

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 9:08 am

ARRIVE HARRIS BUS CO. LOT 9:31 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - FORK - PINK - PM (2019-2020)

0120 AUGUSTINE, PAMELA

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 3:57 pm

NEW CUT RD & OPP. CONNOR CT 4:01 pm

7224 NEW CUT RD 4:03 pm

7216 NEW CUT RD 4:04 pm

7112 NEW CUT RD. 4:05 pm

6990 NEW CUT RD 4:06 pm

6826 NEW CUT RD 4:07 pm

6808 NEW CUT RD 4:08 pm

UPLAND RD & WILSON AVE 4:10 pm

6431 CATALPA RD 4:12 pm

CATALPA RD & SORBUS CT 4:12 pm

CATALPA RD & CELTIS CT 4:13 pm

REGWOOD RD & UPLAND RD 4:15 pm

FORK RD & CHERRY HILL RD 4:17 pm

13029 FORK RD 4:18 pm

OPP 6408 BALDWIN GATE RD 4:19 pm

BALDWIN GATE RD & SANFIELD RD 4:20 pm

OPP 13102 SANFIELD RD 4:20 pm

TYLA LN & DREW CT 4:22 pm

6620 LEWIS RD. 4:23 pm

LEWIS RD & MATTHEWS LN 4:23 pm

6514 LEWIS RD 4:24 pm

13211 FORK RD 4:26 pm

13765 BOTTOM RD 4:30 pm

13809 BOTTOM RD 4:30 pm

BOTTOM RD & ECK RD 4:33 pm

13466 BOTTOM RD. 4:34 pm

13214 FORK RD 4:35 pm

12928 FORK RD 4:37 pm

FORK RD & BRINTON RD 4:39 pm

12718 FORK RD 4:39 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 
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12702 FORK RD 4:40 pm

ARRIVE HARRIS BUS CO. LOT 5:00 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - HARFORD - RED - AM (2019-2020)

5847 HARRIS, ROBERT

DEPART PARKVILLE MIDDLE 8:00 am

11433 BELAIR RD 8:20 am

11801 BELAIR RD 8:22 am

11815 BELAIR RD 8:22 am

11936 BELAIR RD 8:23 am

12327 BELAIR RD 8:25 am

12341 BELAIR RD 8:25 am

12437 BELAIR RD 8:26 am

12112A BELAIR RD 8:30 am

12020 BELAIR RD 8:31 am

11932 BELAIR RD 8:32 am

LONGKNOLL WAY & LONGFIELD DR 8:35 am

LONGFIELD DR & LONGCREEK CT 8:37 am

11570 BELAIR RD. 8:38 am

11428 BELAIR RD 8:39 am

12025 STONEY BATTER RD 8:43 am

12510 HARFORD RD. 8:47 am

12428 HARFORD RD 8:48 am

12408 HARFORD RD 8:48 am

HARFORD RD @ REGWOOD RD (FOR 12348 HARFORD RD) 8:49 am

12325 HARFORD RD (AT YELLOW SIGN) 8:51 am

HARFORD RD & VISTA VIEW CT 8:51 am

12417 HARFORD RD 8:52 am

HARFORD RD & COUNTRY HILL CT 8:53 am

6849 SUNSHINE AVE 8:55 am

6901 SUNSHINE AVE 8:55 am

MERRYWOOD DR & RIDGECLIFF CT 8:58 am

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 9:05 am

ARRIVE KENWOOD BUS LOT 9:20 am

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - HARFORD - RED - PM (2019-2020)

5847 HARRIS, ROBERT

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 3:57 pm

11433 BELAIR RD 4:03 pm

11801 BELAIR RD 4:05 pm

11815 BELAIR RD 4:05 pm

11936 BELAIR RD 4:06 pm

12327 BELAIR RD 4:07 pm

12341 BELAIR RD 4:08 pm

12437 BELAIR RD 4:09 pm

12112A BELAIR RD 4:13 pm

12020 BELAIR RD 4:14 pm

11932 BELAIR RD 4:14 pm

LONGFIELD DR & LONGKNOLL WAY 4:17 pm

LONGFIELD DR & LONGCREEK CT 4:19 pm

11570 BELAIR RD. 4:20 pm

11428 BELAIR RD 4:21 pm

12025 STONEY BATTER RD 4:26 pm

12510 HARFORD RD. 4:29 pm

12428 HARFORD RD 4:30 pm

12408 HARFORD RD 4:31 pm

HARFORD RD @ REGWOOD RD (FOR 12348 HARFORD RD) 4:31 pm

12325 HARFORD RD (AT YELLOW SIGN) 4:33 pm

HARFORD RD & VISTA VIEW CT 4:34 pm

12417 HARFORD RD 4:35 pm

HARFORD RD & COUNTRY HILL CT 4:36 pm

6849 SUNSHINE AVE 4:37 pm

6901 SUNSHINE AVE 4:38 pm

MERRYWOOD DR & RIDGECLIFF CT 4:41 pm

ARRIVE KENWOOD BUS LOT 5:04 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - MOUNT VISTA - PURPLE - AM (2019-2020)

0119 DRASAL, LISA J.

DEPART PERRY HALL MIDDLE 8:09 am

MOUNT VISTA RD & ELRAY RD 8:19 am

7010 MOUNT VISTA RD. 8:20 am

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 
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6962 MOUNT VISTA RD 8:21 am

GONTRUM RD & CONNECTION RD 8:23 am

MOUNT VISTA RD & BATTERBROOK CT 8:25 am

6604 MOUNT VISTA RD 8:28 am

HARFORD RD & BONAPARTE AVE 8:30 am

12124 HARFORD RD (NO SIGN - 1ST DRIVE ON RT AFTER HARFORD & BONAPARTE) 8:31 am

11952 HARFORD RD (NO BOX # - DRIVEWAY WITH 2 MAILBOXES JUST AFTER 

LITTLE BRIDGE)

 8:33 am

HARFORD RD & HARTLEY MILL RD 8:34 am

10841 HARFORD RD 8:48 am

11507 HARFORD RD 8:52 am

11521 HARFORD RD 8:52 am

HARFORD RD & SHARON DR 8:53 am

12265 HARFORD RD 8:58 am

6611 MOUNT VISTA RD 9:00 am

MOUNT VISTA RD & STOCKSDALE RD 9:02 am

MOUNT VISTA RD & MOHR RD 9:03 am

MOUNT VISTA RD. & MARVON RD. 9:04 am

7011 MOUNT VISTA RD 9:05 am

MOUNT VISTA RD. & HOLT RD. 9:05 am

7027 MOUNT VISTA RD 9:06 am

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 9:10 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - MOUNT VISTA - PURPLE - PM (2019-2020)

0119 DRASAL, LISA J.

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 3:57 pm

MOUNT VISTA RD & ELRAY RD 4:01 pm

7010 MOUNT VISTA RD. 4:02 pm

6962 MOUNT VISTA RD 4:02 pm

GONTRUM RD & CONNECTION RD 4:04 pm

MOUNT VISTA RD & BATTERBROOK CT 4:07 pm

6604 MOUNT VISTA RD 4:09 pm

HARFORD RD & BONAPARTE AVE 4:12 pm

12124 HARFORD RD (NO SIGN - 1ST DRIVE ON RT AFTER HARFORD & BONAPARTE) 4:13 pm

11952 HARFORD RD (NO BOX # - DRIVEWAY WITH 2 MAILBOXES JUST AFTER 

LITTLE BRIDGE)

 4:15 pm

HARFORD RD & HARTLEY MILL RD 4:16 pm

10841 HARFORD RD 4:30 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 

RL_BCPS_TRI000154.RPT

Page 7 of 11



11507 HARFORD RD 4:34 pm

11521 HARFORD RD 4:34 pm

HARFORD RD & SHARON DR 4:35 pm

12265 HARFORD RD 4:40 pm

6611 MOUNT VISTA RD 4:42 pm

MOUNT VISTA RD & STOCKSDALE RD 4:43 pm

MOUNT VISTA RD & MOHR RD 4:45 pm

MOUNT VISTA RD. & MARVON RD. 4:46 pm

7011 MOUNT VISTA RD 4:46 pm

MOUNT VISTA RD. & HOLT RD. 4:47 pm

7027 MOUNT VISTA RD 4:48 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - PHILADELPHIA - YELLOW - AM (2019-2020)

5359 KOMENDA, JOHN

DEPART PERRY HALL MIDDLE 8:18 am

11536 CEDAR LN 8:28 am

CEDAR LN & CEDAR RIDGE CT 8:29 am

CEDAR LN & WILDON CT 8:30 am

MOUNT VISTA RD & OLD LANDING RD 8:33 am

11313 RAPHEL RD. 8:36 am

BRADSHAW RD & DOWELL LN 8:38 am

8140 BRADSHAW RD 8:40 am

BRADSHAW RD & ARBUTUS AVE 8:41 am

PHILADELPHIA RD & BRADSHAW RD 8:50 am

OPP. 8335 BRADSHAW RD. 8:51 am

PFEFFERS RD & OLD LONG CALM RD 8:53 am

10804 PFEFFERS RD 8:53 am

BRADSHAW RD & SILVER SPRUCE TER 9:01 am

BRADSHAW RD & BELLVUE AVE (NORTH) 9:02 am

7454 BRADSHAW RD 9:03 am

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 9:05 am

ARRIVE ROSEDALE BUS LOT 9:20 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - PHILADELPHIA - YELLOW - PM (2019-2020)

5359 KOMENDA, JOHN

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 3:57 pm

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 
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11536 CEDAR LN 4:00 pm

CEDAR LN & CEDAR RIDGE CT 4:01 pm

CEDAR LN & WILDON CT 4:02 pm

MOUNT VISTA RD & OLD LANDING RD 4:05 pm

11313 RAPHEL RD. 4:08 pm

BRADSHAW RD & DOWELL LN 4:10 pm

8140 BRADSHAW RD 4:12 pm

BRADSHAW RD & ARBUTUS AVE 4:13 pm

BRADSHAW RD & KINGTOP DR 4:16 pm

PHILADELPHIA RD & BRADSHAW RD 4:27 pm

OPP. 8335 BRADSHAW RD. 4:28 pm

PFEFFERS RD & OLD LONG CALM RD 4:30 pm

10804 PFEFFERS RD 4:31 pm

BRADSHAW RD & SILVER SPRUCE TER 4:38 pm

BRADSHAW RD & BELLVUE AVE (NORTH) 4:39 pm

7454 BRADSHAW RD 4:40 pm

ARRIVE ROSEDALE BUS LOT 4:58 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - RAPHEL - BLUE - AM (2019-2020)

5919 JOHNSON, THOMAS

DEPART PERRY HALL MIDDLE 5:00 am

7121 MOUNT VISTA RD 8:42 am

7123 MOUNT VISTA RD 8:43 am

7127 MOUNT VISTA RD. 8:43 am

MOUNT VISTA RD & CEDAR LN 8:45 am

11331 CEDAR LN 8:46 am

11500 & 11501 CEDAR LN 8:47 am

CEDAR LN & PATRICK WAY 8:48 am

CEDAR LN & SPARR DR 8:49 am

11615 CEDAR LN 8:50 am

7607 BRADSHAW RD. 8:51 am

7701 BRADSHAW RD. 8:52 am

11302 RAPHEL RD. 8:54 am

11120 RAPHEL RD. 8:55 am

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (410-887-5949) (1104) 9:05 am

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 
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TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - RAPHEL - BLUE - PM (2019-2020)

5919 JOHNSON, THOMAS

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (410-887-5949) (1104) 3:57 pm

7121 MOUNT VISTA RD 4:01 pm

7123 MOUNT VISTA RD 4:01 pm

7127 MOUNT VISTA RD. 4:02 pm

MOUNT VISTA RD & CEDAR LN 4:04 pm

11331 CEDAR LN 4:05 pm

11500 & 11501 CEDAR LN 4:06 pm

CEDAR LN & PATRICK WAY 4:06 pm

CEDAR LN & SPARR DR 4:08 pm

11615 CEDAR LN 4:08 pm

7607 BRADSHAW RD. 4:09 pm

7701 BRADSHAW RD. 4:10 pm

11302 RAPHEL RD. 4:13 pm

11120 RAPHEL RD. 4:14 pm

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - SCHROEDER - TURQUOISE - AM (2019-2020)

5077 JONES, ALICE

DEPART PERRY HALL MIDDLE 8:23 am

SCHROEDER AVE & ADAMS WAY 8:29 am

SCHROEDER AVE & COLENBOURNE RD 8:30 am

SCHROEDER AVE & DRIVEWAY W/ BLUE SIGN: "3862-3882 EVEN SCHROEDER AVE" 8:31 am

SCHROEDER AVE & SADLER LN 8:31 am

SCHROEDER AVE & POWDER FARM CT 8:32 am

SCHROEDER AVE & GUNVIEW FARM CT 8:33 am

SCHROEDER AVE & FLINTLOCK CT 8:33 am

4001 SCHROEDER AVE 8:34 am

4007 SCHROEDER AVE 8:35 am

4027 SCHROEDER AVE 8:35 am

MEETING HOUSE RD & PEPPER HILL RD 8:38 am

MEETING HOUSE RD & MARILYNN RD 8:39 am

FOX HILL RD & FOX HILL CT 8:40 am

FOX HILL RD & MILLER RD 8:41 am

MILLER RD & PEPPER HILL RD 8:41 am

3712 PERRY HALL RD 8:43 am

Routefinder Pro 12.8 We Care 
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9809 KRAFT HILL RD 8:44 am

PERRY HALL RD & OPP KRAFT HILL RD 8:45 am

SHERADALE DR & HEATHCOATE DR 8:53 am

HEATHCOATE DR & LYNN DR 8:54 am

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 9:00 am

ARRIVE KENWOOD BUS LOT 9:03 am

TIME LOCATION
STOP

KINGSVILLE ELEM - SCHROEDER - TURQUOISE - PM (2019-2020)

5077 JONES, ALICE

KINGSVILLE ELEMENTARY SCHOOL (1104) 3:57 pm

DEPART PERRY HALL MIDDLE 4:08 pm

SCHROEDER AVE & ADAMS WAY 4:14 pm

SCHROEDER AVE & COLENBOURNE RD 4:15 pm

SCHROEDER AVE & DRIVEWAY W/ BLUE SIGN: "3862-3882 EVEN SCHROEDER AVE" 4:16 pm

SCHROEDER AVE & SADLER LN 4:16 pm

SCHROEDER AVE & POWDER FARM CT 4:17 pm

SCHROEDER AVE & GUNVIEW FARM CT 4:18 pm

SCHROEDER AVE & FLINTLOCK CT 4:18 pm

4001 SCHROEDER AVE 4:19 pm

4007 SCHROEDER AVE 4:20 pm

4027 SCHROEDER AVE 4:20 pm

MEETING HOUSE RD & PEPPER HILL RD 4:23 pm

MEETING HOUSE RD & MARILYNN RD 4:23 pm

FOX HILL RD & FOX HILL CT 4:24 pm

FOX HILL RD & MILLER RD 4:26 pm

MILLER RD & PEPPER HILL RD 4:26 pm

3712 PERRY HALL RD 4:28 pm

9809 KRAFT HILL RD 4:29 pm

PERRY HALL RD & OPP KRAFT HILL RD 4:30 pm

SHERADALE DR & HEATHCOATE DR 4:38 pm

HEATHCOATE DR & LYNN DR 4:39 pm

ARRIVE KENWOOD BUS LOT 5:01 pm
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